MIC2103/04  Evaluation Board
75V, Synchronous Buck Controllers
featuring Adaptive On-Time Control
Hyper Speed Control™ Family
Hyper Speed Control is a trademark of Micrel, Inc
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
October 2012
M9999-100512

Turn on the VIN supply and verify that the output
voltage is regulated to 5.0V.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC2103YML 10A EV
MIC2103 Evaluation Board up
to 5V Output
MIC2104YML 10A EV
MIC2104 Evaluation Board up
to 5V Output
Micrel, Inc. MIC2103/04 10A Evaluation Board
October 2012 2 M9999-100512
Features
Feedback Resistors
The output voltage on the MIC2103/04 evaluation

Notes:
1. Panasonic: www.panasonic.com.
2. Murata: www.murata.com.
3. TDK: www.tdk.com.
4. AVX: www.avx.com
5. Sanyo: www.sanyo.com.
6. MCC.: www.mccsemi.com.
7. Sumida: www.sumida.com.
Micrel, Inc. MIC2103/04 10A Evaluation Board
October 2012 8 M9999-100512
Bill of Materials 0.8V to 5V/10A Output (Continued)
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty
Q1 SIR878DP Vishay(8) MOSFET, N-CH, Power SO-8 1
Q3 SIR882DP Vishay MOSFET, N-CH, Power SO-8 1
Q2, Q4 (OPEN)
R1 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay Dale 10kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R2, R23 CRCW08051R21FKEA Vishay Dale 1.21Ω Resistor, Size 0805, 5% 2
R3 CRCW060395K30FKEA  Vishay Dale 95.3kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R4 CRCW060380K6FKEA Vishay Dale 80.6kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R5 CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay Dale 40.2kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R6 CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay Dale 20kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R7 CRCW060311K5FKEA Vishay Dale 11.5kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R8 CRCW06038K06FKEA Vishay Dale 8.06kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R9 CRCW06034K75FKEA Vishay Dale 4.75kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R10 CRCW06033K24FKEA Vishay Dale 3.24kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R11 CRCW06031K91FKEA Vishay Dale 1.91kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R12 (OPEN) CRCW0603715R0FKEA Vishay Dale 715Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1%
R13 (OPEN) CRCW0603348R0FKEA Vishay Dale 348Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1%
R14, R15 CRCW06030000FKEA Vishay Dale 0Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 5% 2
R16 CRCW08052R0FKEA Vishay Dale 2Ω Resistor, Size 0805, 5% 1
R17 CRCW06032K21FKEA Vishay Dale 2.21kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
R18, R20 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay Dale 49.9kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 2
R19, R22 CRCW0603100K0FKEA Vishay Dale 100kΩ Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 2
R21 CRCW060349R9FKEA Vishay Dale 49.9Ω Resistor, Size 0603, 1% 1
U1
MIC2103YML
MIC2104YML
Micrel. Inc.(9) 75V Synchronous Buck DC-DC Controller 1